. wystartowato 64. zawodnikéw: 39 — dystans Hobby; 25 - dystans Mega

Dominik Jakubowski Brodnica KKS "Masters Brodnica"
Krzysztof Olender Lubawa Terra Lubavia
Mariusz Florkowski Nowe Miasto Lub.
Tomasz Lewsza Krotoszyny
Damian Artuszewski Nowe Miasto Lub.
Radostaw Woltmanowski Nikielkowo
Witold Szczawinski Lubawa Terra Lubavia
Pawet Gortatowski Nowe Miasto Lub.
Tomasz Skrzypczak Nawra
Dariusz Soboczynski Bratian
Jacek Soboczynski Bratian
Stawomir Szczawinski Lubawa Terra Lubavia
Andrzej Zielinski Bielice
Arkadiusz Biegajski Bratian
Zbigniew Kowalkowski Fijewo Terra Lubavia
Krzysztof Patalon Kwidzyn
Grzegorz Zielinski Nawra
Janusz Gorny Susz MTB Epidemia Cyklozy Susz
Kacper Golubski Nowe Miasto Lub.
Cezary Jakubowski Lubawa Terra Lubavia
Emilia Osmarnska Bratian
Olaf Soboczynski Bratian
Robert Neugebauer ltawa
Alojzy Zielinski Bielice
Wiestaw Siwy Wielkie Batowki

00:33:36

00:34:57

00:34:58

00:35:20

00:36:31

00:36:56

00:37:37

00:37:54

00:39:20

00:41:27

00:41:28

00:41:42

00:42:02

00:42:11

00:42:46

00:43:27

00:47:24

00:48:47

00:48:50

00:51:32

00:56:51

01:04:55

01:17:03

01:23:57

nie ukonczyt




Emilia

Osmariska

Bratian

Dominik Jakubowski Brodnica KKS "Masters Brodnica" 00:33:36
Witold Szczawinski Lubawa Terra Lubavia HM1 00:37:37
Jacek Soboczynski Bratian HM1 00:41:28
Kacper Golubski N°wfu'r‘ia“° HM1 00:48:50
Olaf Soboczynski Bratian HM1 01:04:55

Radostaw

Woltmanowski

Nikielkowo

Krzysztof

Olender

Lubawa

Terra Lubavia

Mariusz

Florkowski

Nowe Miasto Lub.

Tomasz

Lewsza

Krotoszyny

Damian

Artuszewski

Nowe Miasto Lub.

Pawet

Gortatowski

Nowe Miasto Lub.

Tomasz

Skrzypczak

Nawra

Dariusz

Soboczynski

Bratian

Stawomir

Szczawinski

Lubawa

Terra Lubavia

Andrzej

Zielinski

Bielice

Arkadiusz

Biegajski

Bratian

Zbigniew

Kowalkowski

Fijewo

Terra Lubavia

Krzysztof

Patalon

Kwidzyn

Grzegorz

Zielinski

Nawra

Janusz

Gorny

Susz

MTB Epidemia Cyklozy Susz

00:36:56

00:34:57

00:34:58

00:35:20

00:36:31

00:37:54

00:39:20

00:41:27

00:41:42

00:42:02

00:42:11

00:42:46

00:43:27

00:47:24

00:48:47




Cezary Jakubowski Lubawa Terra Lubavia
Robert Neugebauer ltawa
Alojzy Zielinski Bielice

Wiestaw Siwy Wielkie Batowki

00:51:32
01:17:03
01:23:57

nie ukonczyt

KATEGORIA OPEN - dystans MEGA

Tomasz Olender Lubawa LKK Ziemia Lubawska M2 02:00:43
Michat Wyilic Lubawa RETRO ROWERY DUDA M3 02:00:44
TEAM
Michat Lewandowski Torun M2 02:09:34
Mariusz Kowalkowski Fijewo Centrunt Medyczne M2 02:10:27
Zaniewska
Tadeusz Pigtkowski Nowe Miasto Lub. RETRO ROWERY DUDA 02:13:05
TEAM
Mariusz Kaczynski Nowe Miasto Lub. Terra Lubavia M3 02:13:33
Marcin Fausek Torun TTC BULL RACING TEAM M3 02:20:26
Andrzej Ochocki Brodnica KKS "Masters Brodnica" - 02:29:00
.. e . Akademia Kolarstwa
Maciej Rypinski Olsztyn Olsztyn M3 02:29:34
Marcin Stolarczyk Olsztyn Akademia Kolarstwa M2 02:33:49
Olsztyn
Krzysztof Sobieraj Glogowo TTC Torun - 02:34:52
Leszek Misiaszek Torun M2 02:36:32
Witold Skwarski Olsztyn Hotel Krasicki - 02:37:52
Marek Wiatrowski ltawa 3 WIATRAKI M3 02:40:15
Krzysztof Wactawski ltawa Orka Masters ltawa 02:40:24
Michat Kowalkowski Lubawa Terra Lubavia 02:41:44
Jakub Szymanski Olsztyn Akademia Kolarstwa 02:45:16
Olsztyn
Krzysztof Gackowski ltawa LKK Ziemia Lubawska 02:47:12
Marcin Jankowski Lubawa Terra Lubavia M3 02:49:52
Przemystaw tawicki Nowe Miasto Lub. Terra Lubavia M3 02:50:07
Dawid Jaroszewski Nowe Miasto Lub. M3 02:52:05
Stawomir tatkowski Lubawa Orka Masters ltawa M3 02:53:10
Marian Maciejewski ltawa - 02:53:30
Marcin Piotrowicz Nowe Miasto Lub. Terra Lubavia M3 02:54:22
Cezary Kawiecki Pacéttowo - 02:57:26
Marek Szyrwinski Olsztyn Akademia Kolarstwa M3 02:57:37
Olsztyn
Mirostaw Wasilewski ltawa Orka Masters ltawa - 03:01:02
Bartosz Lasota Olsztyn Akademia Kolarstwa M2 03:02:44




Olsztyn

Daniel Maron Lubawa Terra Lubavia
Andrzej Sawicki Osiek nad Wisty
Joanna Filipczyk Ostroda Wariat Team
Piotr Deptuta Olsztyn Akaderg::zlt(;l‘arstwa
Grzegorz Zentarski ltawa
Jacek Topolewski ltawa
Izabella Lewandowska Brodnica KKS "Masters Brodnica"
Mirostawa tatkowska Lubawa Orka Masters ltawa
Cezary Ewertowski Koscielna Wies Adecon MTB TEAM
tukasz Ewertowski Gdynia Adecon MTB TEAM
Waldemar Lewsza Krotoszyny Terra Lubavia

Joanna

Filipczyk

Ostroda

Wariat Team

lzabella

Lewandowska

Brodnica

KKS "Masters Brodnica"

Mirostawa

tatkowska

Lubawa

Orka Masters ltawa

Tomasz

Olender

Lubawa

LKK Ziemia Lubawska

03:03:05

03:05:12

03:17:01
02:16:11 (+1)
02:14:11 (+1)
02:28:57 (+1)
02:29:00 (+1)
02:42:50 (+1)
02:45:50 (+1)
02:45:51 (+1)

nie ukonczyt

03:17:01

02:29:00 (+1)

02:42:50 (+1)

Tomasz Olender Lubawa LKK Ziemia Lubawska 02:00:43
Michat Lewandowski Torun M2 02:09:34
Mariusz Kowalkowski Fijewo Centrunt Medyczne M2 02:10:27
Zaniewska
Marcin Stolarczyk Olsztyn Akademia Kolarstwa M2 02:33:49
Olsztyn
Leszek Misiaszek Torun M2 02:36:32
Bartosz Lasota Olsztyn Akademia Kolarstwa M2 03:02:44
Olsztyn
Akademia Kolarstwa
Pi D t | M2 2:16:11 (+1
iotr eptuta Olsztyn Olsztyn 02:16:11 (+1)




Michat Wyilic Lubawa RETRO ROWERY DUDA M3 02:00:44
TEAM
Mariusz Kaczynski Nowe Miasto Lub. Terra Lubavia M3 02:13:33
Marcin Fausek Torun TTC BULL RACING TEAM M3 02:20:26
.. e . Akademia Kolarstwa
Maciej Rypinski Olsztyn Olsztyn M3 02:29:34
Marek Wiatrowski ltawa 3 WIATRAKI M3 02:40:15
Marcin Jankowski Lubawa Terra Lubavia M3 02:49:52
Przemystaw tawicki Nowe Miasto Lub. Terra Lubavia M3 02:50:07
Dawid Jaroszewski Nowe Miasto Lub. M3 02:52:05
Stawomir tatkowski Lubawa Orka Masters ltawa M3 02:53:10
Marcin Piotrowicz Nowe Miasto Lub. Terra Lubavia M3 02:54:22
Marek Szyrwinski Olsztyn Akademia Kolarstwa M3 02:57:37
Olsztyn
Daniel Maron Lubawa Terra Lubavia M3 03:03:05
Andrzej Sawicki Osiek nad Wistg M3 03:05:12
Cezary Ewertowski Koscielna Wies Adecon MTB TEAM M3 02:45:50 (+1)
tukasz Ewertowski Gdynia Adecon MTB TEAM M3 02:45:51 (+1)
Waldemar Lewsza Krotoszyny Terra Lubavia M3 nie ukonczyt

Tadeusz

Pigtkowski Nowe Miasto Lub.

KATEGORIA M4

RETRO ROWERY DUDA
TEAM

Andrzej

Ochocki

Brodnica

KKS "Masters Brodnica"

Jakub

Szymarnski Olsztyn

Akademia Kolarstwa
Olsztyn

Mirostaw

Wasilewski ltawa

Orka Masters ltawa

Grzegorz

Zentarski ltawa

Jacek

Topolewski ltawa

02:13:05

02:29:00

02:45:16

03:01:02

02:14:11 (+1)

02:28:57 (+1)

Krzysztof

KATEGORIA M5

Sobieraj Gtogowo

TTC Torun

Witold

Skwarski Olsztyn

Hotel Krasicki

Krzysztof

Wactawski ltawa

Orka Masters ltawa

02:34:52

02:37:52

02:40:24




Michat Kowalkowski Lubawa Terra Lubavia
Krzysztof Gackowski ltawa LKK Ziemia Lubawska

Marian Maciejewski ltawa

Cezary Kawiecki Pacéttowo

Olaf

Soboczynski 2003

Bratian

HM1

02:41:44

02:47:12

02:53:30

02:57:26

01:04:55

Zielinski

Bielice

01:23:57




